west virginia deparment of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57 Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452 Friday, March 17, 2023

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

UNKNOWN - DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT
601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Re: Permit approval for 3
47-091-00074-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.¢ this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator’s Well Number: 3
Farm Name: CATHERS, D. L., ETUX

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-091-00074-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 3/17/2023

Promoting a healthy environment.
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4709100074
PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this

permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may result in enforcement action. -

CONDITIONS

1. In the event of an accident or explosion causing foss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours.

2. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

03/17/2023



WW-4B 1)DateJaﬁJZW979 1 020029 7 4

r

Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No.D.L. Cathers #3
3)API Well No. 47-o ~ poora

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: 0il / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production X or Underground storage ) Deep / Shallow
5) Location: Elevation 143527 Watershed Berry Run
District Flemington county Taylor Quadrangle Rosemont
6) Well Operator Unknown-DEP Paid Plugging Contract 7)Designated AgentH- Jason Harmon
Address 601 57th Street, SE address601 57th Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304 Charleston, WV 25304
g) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contracto; . ) HECEWED
vame Kenneth Greynolds name Coastal Drilling E4& of Oi and Gag
address613 Broad Run Road Address 130 Meadow M%gﬁ_
Jane Lew, WV 26378 Mount Morris, PA -
EnvironocParment oy

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

Check Pressures on all casing with a gauge.
Begin plugging and abandonment operations. Load 5 1/2 Casing with fresh water.

RU Wireline. Run CBL on 5 1/2 casing from 1640'- surface. Determine free point on 5 1/2 casing.

If 5.5" free point is below elevation (1440"), set plug only up to free point and pull 5.5" from the free point.

TIH with tubing to 1640', set 240’ Class L cement plug from 1640’ to 1400". TOOH w. tubing. WOC. Tag TOC.Cut 5 1/2 csg @ free point, 5 1/2 TOOH w/ csg.
TOOH w/ tubing 1400' set Class L cement plug from 1400'-1300", TIH w. tubing to 1050 gel hole 1300' to 1050'. WOC. Tag Cement plug
TIH w. tubing to 1050, set 325’ Class L cement plug 1000’ to 675'. (Fresh Water @ 945’ and 785)TOOH w. tubing to 675' gel hole 675" to 200'. WOC. Tag Cement plug

TOOH w. tubing to 200, set 200° Class L cement plug 200" to 0' Top off well surface with salid cement as needed, erect monument with API#, date plugged, company name and company 6 digt IO #. reciaim location and road to WV-DEP Specs

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector 2:: :;% /M Date 3‘3 ==
7~

03/17/2023




wes! vinginia departrent of ervironmenial protection

Office of Ol and Gas Harold D). Ward, Cabinet Secretary
601 57* Street, SE dep.wv.gov

Phone (304) 826-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCE FROM )
LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4 )  ORDERNO. 2022-13
SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVERULE )
35CSRS SECTION 20.1, )
RELATING TO THE CEMENTING )
OF OIL AND GAS WELLS )

REPORT OF THE OFFICE

In response to industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum Institute
(APT) Class L cement to be used in place of API Class A cement for well plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. On July 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Oil Co. (DGO) submitted a variance request from
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of APT Class L cement in place of API Class A

cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells.

2. Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L cement is
comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West
Virginia Code.

3. Contemporaneously, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas also chose to consider a

variance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20.1., for the use of API Class L cement in
place of API Class A cement, relating to the plugging of horizontal wells.

Promoting a healthy environment

03/17/2023




4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of
public comments on the variance consideration. During the 20-day public comment

period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legisiative Rule 35CSR8, Section
14, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these

rules.

ORDER

It is ordered that the Class L. cement product approved and monogramed by AP is
approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8S.

Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

03/17/2023
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4709100074

STATE oF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL ANOC GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To Tue DeparTmrsT of Mines,
Charleston, W. Va.

Mo Cosk Geogle W MeSeS

COAL QPFERATOR O COAL DWNER B‘.y 34“;! or wucl.ozl;lllkr‘,‘ €’ my‘

'ﬂlﬂ R 1063

PROPOS.ED LOQCATION
zz ,_E_AM{GZ OM  pivia

COAL OFERATOR R COAL DWNIR

ADDALSS

_D.A.CATKers T Ak T AYLOK Couny

OWHER OF MINEAAL RIGMTSE 7. (gr T Bp ”"o' »
"y Weit No..'_ME_E_Eo_’zLLZf 35
2 M’ W bl '

D.4. CATHeRs £TXX
GENTLEMEN: ‘ Fo»

The undersigned well operator is entitled 1o a.ill upon the nhove named farm or tract of land !&ﬁc RECEIVE
e :
oil and gas, having fee title thercto, {or as the caze may be) under grant or lease dated of oy 0

—wﬁ‘l—_——. mndeby—MM H " s
%M‘._Cﬂ_ end recorded on lhdL’:%zA

oLMM’ - ,in the ofce of the County Clerk for said Cobfityiri Uepanm
Bk 2 € pze 3UL. AYL ASSICNC L 1T Yé'QU}'f;ﬂQ' 2%73, nent of

Olecy;,
on
The enclosed plat wos Erepared f{cépfetglﬁen‘gi'n.ur M‘showa‘l‘e’.ﬁ‘:ﬁowd location of a well

to be drilicd for oil and gas by the undersigned well operalor on the farm and in the Magisieria] District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
Yand marcks,

The undersigned well operotor is informed and belicves there are no coal operaters operating beds
of coal benecath said farm or tract of land en which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
nties of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by Jaw, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (il any) above pamed as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coa) owners (if any} are notificd that any objections they may
desire to make te such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Scction 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will eauss a danperous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten® days from the receipt of
8 copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further potified
that forms for use in making such cbjections will be furniched to them by the Department of Mines prompily
on request and that ali such objectivns must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such ebjectiona are. bused and indicale the direction and distance the proposed location should
bz moved 1o overcome same. -

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclused plat were maited by registered mail, or delivered 1o the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__. bef

¥ »
or on the same day with the mailing or dclivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Chatleston,
West Virginia. :

WELL OFERATON

PO Loy 3¢9

STRERT

! Address M
Avadins _ CAnRKSRUR G

CITY ok Town
.

ATATE

i0ris be filed or La found by the department of mines, within said peried of |
ten days from the 7 anid plat by the department of mines, to said propesed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith jsfuete—tite well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no cbjectiona
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thercto by the department, and that the szme is
spproved snd the well operator authorized. to proceed to drill at anid loeatiun, )

q ‘I _TAY-74  pepauy Numeen
03/17/2023
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4709100074

STATE OF WEST VIRGIMIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES .

T . S OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Fairmont . 24

Quadrangl

Permit No. TAY-74

WELL RECORD Oilor Gas Well_ GAS .

Comptiny. GEORGE W. MOSES Casing and | Used In Left In Pack
Aadres,._P_._QL_an_EQ&,_Qlarkshux&M. Tubing Drilling Well ckers
lé f— D. L. Cather, et al Acres_m__q'
L:u:ation {waters) : Slze ' ‘
vl No—Three 0 Eed833 . 10 Kind of Packer
’ Dlstrlct__:lmsﬂ_QL_Coum) TAYIOR ) & I
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10, Size of.
. Addrer By 595
Mineral rights are owned by o _Coul 634 1320 Depth sct
Addr 53/16 1640 1540
Drilling el 2/6/63 3 Perl, top
Driliing completed 8/6_/63 2 Perf. bottam—~
Date Shot From To. Liners Uscd Perf, tap.
With - Perf. bottom_.__
Open Flow /10ths Water in —Inch - ./
~ /10ths Mere. in tnek o AsiNG CEMENTED_S=1/@zr 250 no, Ft._nﬂmbate
Volume_ 30,000 Cu. Ft. 17.7 cu. ft. cement -
Rock Pressure_ Ot Taken Ibe hra.
oil bbls., 15t 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED ATHONE FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET, INCHES
WELL FRACTURED_____ Riverfrac 550 BRls. 250004 Sand :
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT. 500,000
ROCK.PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT ___ 5754
Fresh Water. Fect __..Ealt Water. Feet
Formation Color “':‘1"‘“’ Top Botiom (gil‘\"(';ll‘:r Depth Remsrks
CLAY 0 27 .
glgtg ! igo %{B}g Water at 75! t*r Hour
ed Roe : .
gi‘m: 507 aﬁg Office of Ol and Gas
ate 24 245 - : )
Sand - 245 280 MAR 0 9 2023
Slate & Shells 280 375
Red Rock 375 409 WV Uep t of
Blate &|Shells 409 560 i
Lime 560 590
Sand 590 660
Black Slate 660 67t
Siat &) snen1 ee 812
ete ells _ W & :
Gritty Lime &8 86; _ ater {(Show) at 785
. 8late |- "~ 865 880 '
~Lime s , £80 . © 915 . S , I
Sand ‘ 915 -1110 Water (HOLE FULL)At 945
Slate & Bhells 1110 1223 ( Ipe 945
Red Rock and Shells 1223 1314
Lime 1314 1365
Slate 1365 1370
Red Rock ' 1370 1378
Lime 1578 45
nlate 1445 1450
Lt ttle I.ime 1450 1482
:B8late ) 1482 1502
Red Roe “1502 S 1508
Eig L:.mcla 1506 11589 '

03/17/2023



» - 4709100074

Formation Color n;‘:‘,{" Top L2- Dottt 3“",‘&:; - ?:3:!& Remarks
INJUN SAND 1580 | 1678° | Gas ~  [L635-1642
Slate - | 13698 . | 1895 - )
Tobal Degth . 1695 -
f.'}"
i - 1
3 i
.
3 - . ) .
* - " N
e of ﬂ and Gas
MAR 0 917753
e v
o o,
Date S 1 I
APPROVED , Owner

By
{Title)

U o | . 03/17/2023
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©ga-11 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OiL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Pormit No. TAY. T4 __ . - S . Oi o1 Gas Well_
: . err N |
_ -~ CATUEING® | omiome | “wel ;. PACKERS.
Company...deorze YW Moaes
Size
Address_Clapksburg W, Va, |
: 18 : L Luind of Packer_—
Farm__D.L.Cothers et al _ o
A ' B - .
well No.. .7 _ — 1 Size of.
Distﬁcmﬁn;ton —County Taylor 8% :
6% L ‘ - Depthget
Drilling commenced . .
.} 5318
Drilling completed Total depth 3. Pc ﬂ. top ‘
Nate shot Depth of shot— . 2 ' Perf. bottot—
- i d 1 - _ Perf. t
Initial open flow, /10ths Water fn____Inch | “iner Used——— —| Perf. top———
‘ WRE Perf. bottom.— ..
Open flow after tubing— . /10ths Mere. in.—__Inch 4*'0?‘{5‘3”
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CB\mNTED_A_’?&ﬂ%_ﬂ o Date
iock R brs ' V"""'"m
itock pressure s ,
! . F'OI‘ & —
it i bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT
Fresh witer fect. teet FEET. — INCHES_-
Salt water feet. : feet FEET. _INCH

(c"‘o e . .-"l\-)Q‘
‘“C"/ F“‘!& (' p '

ﬁrillers' Names.

B REGE :
\% zpt: T ‘to

e George Mpses pig spuddewn

Remarks:

I'wvas there early on the morning of July 3,1963. T-=2y had drilled in
and set the conductor but there was no one there. '

. DATE DISTRICY wnll (NEPECTOR
) . .

1 03/17/2023
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Olt. AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No 'an ?ll 0il or Gaz Well

tXiND )
_ cn:’n;clln.aun D‘JHEIEEI:«ING "\'-i?u'_“ PACKLRS
Company_— Gearge ,Moses T : it
' . Size .
Address__Clarkrsbung Y. Va, ~— .
. : 16 : Kind of Pacler
Farm_ . D.L.Cathers ot 33 :
13 —_—
© Well No. T : : 1 o ___| size of -
" pistriet. Elemineton . county _TRy. | 8%
) ) ‘ 634 Depth set
Prilling commenced
. p 53/16 1640
il . 1€95 ' o
Drilling complete Tutnl-(_!fpth.__..___. a Pert, top
" Date shot. : Depth of EhaL___. - 2 ) Perf, bottom__.______
. o . r‘ . . K . t. t .
Initia} open flowe— . /10ths Water in—__Inch Liners Use Perf, o.p
) o ‘ Porf. bottormn . ____

Open flow after tuding ——/10ths Mere. in——_Inch

Volume - Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED_5 3/161ZE_250 No, FT.____ Date
tock prescure . Ibs hrs. _____B"{__na_\_[ell__oﬁ__ﬁs

. ' 0

0il bbls., 1st 24 Wirs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED A

Fresh witer fect. irct FEET

Salt webtetom oo feet . ___fect FEET.

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

- T.started to this well late August 15,1963 and found out it hed been
drilled in.I"celled !r.Moses and talked to him.He gave me this information..
He 1s getting reedy to star another well and that he flew to Charleston

to get hia permit.T" have no permit for this well yet.If I dont't get one

by August 19,1963 I will call the offics.ani.see.df-he-has.ona. for sure..

B DATL QIITRIGY WELL INSPESTOR
sigm

03/17/2023-
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WW.4A 1) Date:
Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number
D.L. Cathars #3
3) API Well No.: 47 - o9 - 00074
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE oF APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner({s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Lirda Cathes Name
Address 2117 Beny Run Road Address
Flemingion, WV 26347
(b) Name {b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name Linda Cather
Address 2117 Betty Run Road RECEIVED
Flemington, WV 25347 of Ol and Gas
{c) Name Name "
Address Address MA-R—U J /073
' WY bepanmen: o
6) Inapector Kamn Graymoks {c) Coal Lessee with Declaration nNmental Protection
Address 513 firoad Run Road Name Coalgx Inc
e Wi Address 534 Ashby Ridge Road
Telephane 1-304-3 44-0005 Parkersburg, WV 26104

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have recelved this Form and the following documents:

{1) The spplication to Plug and Abandon a Well an Form WW-4B, which sets put the parties involved in the work and describes the
well it# and the plugging work order; and
{2) The plat {surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-G.

“The ceason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions oa the roverses side
tlowever, you are not requized to take any action ot ali

Toke notice that under Chapter 226 of the West Virginia Code. the undemigned well operntor proposes 10 file or has Rled this Nouice and Application and
accompanying documents for 8 permil to plug ond abandon o well with the Chicf of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect 1o the well #! the locotion described on the attached Application and depicied on the aitached Form WW-6  Copies of this Notice.
the Application. and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mart or delivered by hond to the person(s) named abave (or by publication in
cerain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief

Well Operator Unknown-DEP Paid Plugging Contragh .

By: Matthew Yearsley %1 "
OFFICIAL SEAL . ’

NOTARY PUBLIC Its: Plugging Contraclor &

sg:;.e orwssA;'rwnemlA Address __I&M.%@_QL
drew VW) T

7‘33'::‘%: i M7_Zhrs 4 [537F

Morganiown, Wast Virginia 26508 Telephone 2290 — or7d

My Commission Expires June 8, 2027

Subscribed and sworn be e this [ f _Moredn 2023
Notary Public
My Commission Expiges 2.,

O1) and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of 01l and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencios or third parties in the normal course ol
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory reguiremonts, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you bave any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP's Chiel Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffiorf wy.gay.

03/17/2023
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Surface Owner Proof of Application sent by Certified Mail

D.L Cathers #3

47-091-00074

U.S. Postai Service”
MAIL‘ RECEIPT

019 2970 0000 9288 958%

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 0 9 2023

wv Department
ot
Environmental Protection

03/17/2023
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(5716) API Number 47 - 091 .00074
Operator's Well No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name_Unknown-DEP Paid Plugging Contract OP Code
Waltershed (HUC 10)_Bery Run Quadrangle Rosemont
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water 1o complete the proposed well work?  Yes I | No .

Will a pit beused? Yes | | No .(

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be usedin the pit? Yes || No [¥]__ 1f so,whatmi.?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form W W -9-GPP)

Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number___ )

Reuse (at API Number )
8 Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposallocation)

_______ Other (Explain

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: Yes, Gel will be circulated from tank through well bone.

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. Freshwaler gel !“'-‘"# cement

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. % of Of'l, Zi,g, Gas
Additives to be used in drilling medium?__Bentonite, Bicarbonate of soda Map 0__9?02
Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. _Landfil war‘{; rfae,-, e e J

-If lefl in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) G pro:pc:m

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number? Meadowfill, Landfill-permit number #SWF 1032

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where il was Emgerlx disposed.

I centify that| understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April |, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Depantment of Environmental Protection. | understand that the

provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

| certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar wilth the information submitied on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that,based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, | believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significant penalties for

submitting false information, including the possibjlity of fine orimprisonment.
Company Official SignulumMM

i L€
Company Official (Typed Name) /Jnﬂjm../ ff’- ’A//Qz/s}«},

Company Official Title $inesS  JP~ralibns T EP
Subscribed and swom before me this | dayof__Moge \A N ED
___ Notary Publig.
OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Christopher Andrew Willis
78 Stariing Estates

M:loruanwm, West Virginla 26508



Form WW 9 4 7 QDQ éatperg#g 7 4

Operator's Well No.

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 0.12 Preveg ctation pH
Lime 3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.0
Fentifizer 1ype 10-20-20 or Equivalent
Fertilizer amount 500 ibs/acre
Mulch_2 Tonsfacre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent
Seced Type Ibs/acre Secd Type Ibsfacre

See attached

Atlach:

Mapsis)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, inciude dimensions (L, W, D) ofthe pit, and dimensions
{L. W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5 topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by: Z’rﬂ/f{ W

Comements: _ ey pin] | Sesd £ MILG #srl’

RECEIVED
Office of Oil ang Gas

MAR 0.9 2073

wy
Enw,o,,“"pa'""em ot

Title: VL F L5 ks gzl Date: -3¢ -2 3
Field Reviewed? ( ) Yes ( \/ }No

03/17/2023
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Latitude: 39‘20'00"|-='- S&JJE 00L97312‘0 0 0 7 4

P:\320--D00\ 324513\, - SURVEY\DWE\ SVO 1 \CATHERS I\32451 3-5V01 —CATHERS - 3-PLAT.DWG
THURSDAY MARCH 02 2023 10:11AM

i ’ - / it £ 4
// ! S E[ ( "3’
cmammnmucomrms INC. / | 4 Et
120 GENESIS BOULEVARD S - B xZ
- - e
v @ , Z5
UARRY & MARY SINGLETON i Oz
-2-7 | \} %3
WaTHIY \‘>-M-H "
wﬂ.‘;_‘,‘ - e ‘-,
H-"“— / \ N BEOD' w 5 maes W f,\ .
s . R
N I23500% W 0 » ’\
g
S
s
¢
&
a
T
o
m
S
1000 0 1000 =]
3
GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET =
SURVEY g
1. SURFACE AND ROYALTY OWNER INFORMATION AND THEW -
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WELL TYPE: OL[ |  WASTE DISPOSAL["]  PRODUCTIONDX] DEEP[ | Gas[X!  LauD INECTION[ |  STORAGE[ |  sHALLOW [X]
WATERSHED: _BERRY RUN ) . ______ELEVATION: 143527 .
DISTRICT: _ FLEMINGTON __COUNTY: TAYLOR _ .. QUADRANGLE: _ROSEMONT e
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TARGET FORMATION: _INJUN ESTMATED DEPTH:  1695' .
WELL OPERATOR: _ UNKNOWN-DEP PAD PLUCGING CONTRACT WVDEP mrm Asﬂsrr _H. JASON_HARMON
ADDRESS: _601_S7TH_STREET, SE
CITY: _CHARLESTON __STATE: _Wv__ZIP CODE:
& BXSTNG WELLHEAD
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ACCESS TO THE WELL SITE WILL BE GAINED USING A EXISTING ACCE& ZOADDig 1 0 0 0 ‘/ 4

OF TAYLOR COUNTY ROUTE 3. 2,190 FEET OF EXISTING ACCESS ROAD TO BE
MAINTAINED AND 1,409 FEET OF EXISTING ACCESS ROAD TO BE UPGRADED AS
NEEDED FOR PLUGGING OPERATIONS. DRAINAGE TO BE MAINTAINED. WELL SITE
TO BE RECLAIMED AFTER WELL WORK. TOPSOIL IF ANY TO BE STOCKPILED FOR
USE IN RECLAMATION.
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4709100074

Carder, Eddie
\

From: rplaugher@theet.com

Sent; Thursday, March 2, 2023 1:16 PM
To: Carder, Eddie

Subject: Classified Ad# 1370728 Confirmation

Please let me know if the ad is approved. Racheal
Om‘ee of CE[VED

Oy
MA‘?O 9 Gag

Te] The Exponent o &ﬂm Y i, 9 2059

egr am ey e

Classfled@theatcom ibn
Advertising Invoice

CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANT
700 CHERRINGTON PKWY
MOON TOWNSHIP, PA 15108

Acct#:25529
Ad#:1370728
Phone#:412-429.2114
Date:03/02/2023

L

Salesperson: RACHEAL PLAUGHER Classification: Legal Ads Ad Size: 1.0 x 335.0

Advertisement Information:

| Description | Start ] Stop r Ins. r Cost/Day f Total
[Classified Exponent |03/03/2023 [03/10/2023 | 2 N 38.53 | 7705

03/17/2023




4709100074

Affidavit Fee : : - - [ 3.00 |

pPayment Information:
Date: Order# Type
03/02/2023 1370728 BILLED ACCOUNT

Total Amount: 80.05
Amount Due; 80.05

Attention: Please return the top portion of this invoice with your payment including account and ad number,

Ad Copy

Ot A&
Co S0
of of;"’&‘o

&,
(4
E,,WW Ug, 2023
Ton ,ﬁaqme
af prof;? or
Cry

03/17/2023



Horizontal Natural Gas Well Work 4709100074

Permit Application Notice By Publi-

cation
Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant fo 1 Virginia Code

22-8A-10(e) prior to filing an applica-
tion for a parmil lor a horizontal well
the gpplicant shall pubiish in the
counlyinwﬁchlhewdisbcabdolrl
5 proposed 1o be located a Class
leggoadverisemnl.
Paper: Exponeni Telegram
Public Notice Date: 3372023 and
3102023
The iollowing applicant intends lo
mpply for a horzomtal natural wall
work permit which distutbs three
acres or more of sudace excluding
pipelines, gathering lines and roads or
utiizes more than two hundred ten
thousand galions of water in any thirly
w:i t:Lon Ridge@Lc Well

ant:Long
Number: Country Pad
Address: 501 Corporale Drive, Suile
210, Canonsburg, PA 15317
Business Conducted: Natural gas

oductian.
tion

State: West Virginia
County: Harrison
District: Clay Oulside
Quadrangla:
UTM Coordinate NADS3 Northing:
4356383.0559
UTM  oordinate NADS3 Easting:
568065.0501
Walershed: Thomas Fork, Lower
Wesl Fork River
Coordinate Conversion:
To convert the coordinates above into
longitude and latitude, visit: htip2/lagi

s.dep.wvgovicorver/lutm_conusph O;;; J?sc

p

Electranic notification: o Of;}”é‘o

To receive an email when applca- an,

tions have been raceived o ssued by 4,? < Gag

the Office of Qi and Gas, visil W, '9

hitp:/iwwew.dep wy.govinsdedep’Pa Sﬂv,;. v 4 20

eSDEPMaiingl <6 aspn 10 507 up Oos, %7
RWwing Aop ons: ) 9,,,61?,;,9

Copies of the proposed permit B,

sppiicaton may be reviewed at the g

Department of Environmental o,

Protection headquarers, locatled at
601 57th Street, SE Charleston, WV
25304 (304-925-0450). Full copies or
scans of the proposed permit appica-
tion will cost $15, whether mailed or
obtained al DEP headquarers. Cop-
s may be requested by calling the
office or by sending an emal fo
DEP.comments@wv.gov.

Submitting Commenis:

Comments may be submitted online
al hilps://zpps dep.wy.gowoog/comm
enis’comments.dm, or by letier fo
Permit Review, Office of Oil and Gas,
601 57th Strest, SE Charleston, WV
25304. Pease relerence the county,
wall number, and operabbr when
using this Cpio'n.‘

03/17/2023




4709100074

Underground Injection Control Stormwater Permit Application Page 7

TABLE A - VOLUME FEES

If the daily discharge (in gallons) is: The Volume Fee is:

<250 $ 50.00
250 - 500 $ 75.00
501 - 1000 $ 150.00
1001 - 5000 $200.00
5001 - 50,000  &oo $ 400.00
50,001 - 100,000 $ 600.00
>100,000 $ 850.00

TABLE B - TREATMENT FACTORS

LEVEL OF TREATMENT TREATMENT FACTOR
NO TREATMENT 3

PRIMARY TREATMENT 2.5
SECONDARY TREATMENT 2
TERTIARY TREATMENT 1.5
>TERTIARY TREATMENT |

TABLE C -- CLASS 5§ WELL TYPE CODES & FACTORS

WELL TYPE CODES FACTOR
DRAINAGE WELLS
5F1 1
5D2 drilled stormwater well |
C?[;}- improved sinkhole /A
5D4 industrial drainage 3
5G30 |
GEOTHERMAL REINJECTION WELLS
5A5 3
5A6 .
5A7 1
SA8 3

03/17/2023



4709100074

Underground Injection Control Stormwater Permit Application Page 8

DOMESTIC WASTEWATER DISPOSAL WELLS

5W9

5W10

SW1i

5W3l

SW32

5W12

MINERAL AND FOSSIL FUEL RECOVERY RELATED WELLS

5X13

5X14

5X15

5X16

[ I L S A

OIL FIELD PRODUCTION WASTE DISPOSAL WELLS

5X17

5X18

INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL/UTILITY DISPOSAL WELLS

5A19

. R
5W20 Ofico 07 vy,

RECHARGE WELLS M"M o

3R21 Env,tw g

5B22 Protogg,

5823

MISCELLANEOUS WELLS

5N24

5X25

5X26 (Groundwater Remediation wells)

5X29

5X27

03/17/2023



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’s Well 4 7 0 9 1 00 0 / 4
Number D.L. Cathers #3

INSTRUCTIONS TQ SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well,
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriffs tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TQ FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57tk St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief's office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well numhber and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments. Office RECEIvVED

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on %90 'foﬁ!&»@ag

grounds: M AR 09 2023

The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;
The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
vielation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you
should request a copy from the Chief.

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective; WV De

. ] Envi Partment ot
3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; ronmenta| Protection
4)
5)

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date
Signature Date

03/17/2023



47098100074
WW-4B APINo. 47-091-00074

Farm Name
Well No. D.L. Cathers #3

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Atticle 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:
By:
Its
Office o1 01 ‘ant Gas
MAR 0 9 2023
Erronmanal oiees

03/17/2023



4709100074

Underground Injection Control Stormwater Permit Application Page 6

XIV. PERMIT and APPLICATION FEES

No permit application will be processed until the appropriate fee has been received, therefore you
must calculate the appropriate application fee and submit with the application. Complete the
following permit application fee worksheet and return it with the permit application. The minimum permit
application fee is $25.00 and the maximum permit application fee is $1,500.00. The minimum annual
permit fee is $25.00 and the maximum annual permit fee is $500.00. Permits are issued for a period of five
years and the annual permit fee is due on the anniversary of the date the permit was issued. In addition, an
annual Groundwater Fee of $15.00 is due on the anniversary of the date the permit was issued.

A. FEE CALCULATION:

Use Tables A (Volume Fees), B (Treatment Factors), and C (Well Type Codes & Factors) to calculate
your application fee using the following formula:

Permit Application Fee = (Volume Fee) X (Treatment F actor) X (Well Type Factor)
CALCULATE THE PERMIT APPLICATION FEE FOR YOUR FACILITY IN THE SPACE BELOW,

Fee = (Volume Fee) X (Treatment Factor) X (Well Type Factor)

Fee = 800 2.5 x 2
(Table A) (Table B) (Table C)
Calculated Permit Application Fee = 4250.00 Ot gfec\&l,
oy
ACTUAL PERMIT APPLICATION FEE = 1900.00 Map P " Gos
(Minimum $25.00; Maximum $1500.00) s””gn" U%%:%
i,
B. ANNUAL PERMIT FEE e ;c‘f.{,
]

The Annual Permit Fee is calculated using the following formula;
Annual Permit Fee = (Volume Fee) X (Treatment Factor) X (Well Type Factor) X 0.333

USE THE SPACE BELOW TO CALCULATE THE ANNUAL PERMIT FEE FOR THIS FACILITY.

Fee = 8500 X 25 X 2 X 0.333

(Table A) (Table B) (Table C)

Calculated Annual Permit Fee = 1 41 5

ACTUAL ANNUAL PERMIT FEE = 900
(Minimum $25.00; Maximum $500.00)

03/17/2023



4709100074
' H A

e — Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.

March 06, 2023

Mr. Jason Harmon
West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Environmental Protection

th and G&S
601 57" Street SE MAR
Charleston, WV 25304 09 2023
Enwfol:;r#gpam?'@n; o
RE:  DEP-Paid Plugging Contract o Frotectio,

Plugging Applications-D. L. Cathers #3 (API# 47-091-00074)
CEC Project # 324-513
Dear Mr. Harmon:

On behalf of Coastal Drilling East, please find the enclosed plugging application for D. L. Cathers #3
well for your review.

Please feel free to contact me at (304) 629-6309 or ecarder/@cecine.com if you have any questions or
require any additional information.

Very truly yours,
CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC.

v ough DL —

Eddie Carder Joseph D. Robinson, P.E.
Senior Project Manager Vice President

120 Genesis Boulevard | Bridgeport, WV 26330 | p:304-933-3119 f:304-933-3327 | www.cecincQ8i1 7/2023



3/17/23, 3:11 PM State of West Virginia Mail - Plugging permits issued 4700100504 4709100074 4709100075

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

Plugging permits issued 4700100504 4709100074 4709100075

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Fri, Mar 17, 2023 at 3:11 PM
To: Henry J Harmon <henry.j.harmon@wv.gov>, ecarder@cecinc.com, Kenneth L Greynolds <kenneth.l.greynolds@wv.gov>,
spencer@assessor.state.wv.us, ckinsey@wvassessor.com

To whom it may concern, plugging permits have been issued for 4700100504 4709100074 4709100075.

James Kennedy

WVDEP OOG

6 attachments

ﬂ IR-8 4700100504.pdf
12K

ﬂ IR-8 4709100075.pdf
120K

ﬂ ir-8 4709100074.pdf
120K

ﬂ 4709100074.pdf
2375K

o 4709100075.pdf
2089K

o 4700100504.pdf
2489K

03/17/2023
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